
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 12153632

Procuring Entity SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM - WESTERN VISAYAS DIVISION 1

Title PROCUREMENT OF MEALS FOR RACE OPERATION OF SSS BACOLOD EAST BRANCH FOR THE PERIOD JULY TO DECEMBER 2025

Area of Delivery Negros Occidental

Solicitation Number: EAST25-013

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Catering Services

Approved Budget for the Contract: PHP 50,400.00 
Delivery Period: 6 Month/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: KATHYRINE NACIONALES VENERACION
CEO I
2nd Lacson St.,
Brgy 17
Bacolod City
Negros Occidental
Philippines 6100
63-034-4416614

veneracionkn@sss.gov.ph

Status

Associated Components

Bid Supplements

Document Request List

Date Published

Last Updated / Time

Closing Date / Time

Description
 
1 LOT PROCUREMENT OF MEALS FOR RACE OPERATION OF SSS BACOLOD EAST BRANCH FOR THE PERIOD JULY TO DECEMBER 2025

SPECIFICATIONS:
GOOD FOR 14 PAX FOR EACH MONTH
AM SNACKS (ATLEAST BREAD PRODUCTS, DESSERT & DRINKS)
LUNCH (AT LEAST RICE, 2 VIANDS, DESSERT & DRINKS)

14 PAX AM SNACKS & LUNCH FOR JULY 2025
14 PAX AM SNACKS & LUNCH FOR AUGUST 2025
14 PAX AM SNACKS & LUNCH FOR SEPTEMBER 2025
14 PAX AM SNACKS & LUNCH FOR OCTOBER 2025
14 PAX AM SNACKS & LUNCH FOR NOVEMBER 2025
14 PAX AM SNACKS & LUNCH FOR DECEMBER 2025

GRAND ABC= P50,400.00

BACOLDO EAST BRANCH PURCHASE REQUEST DATED JUNE 19, 2025 RECEIVED BY LBAC: JUNE 19, 2025 WITH REQUEST NUMBER: 25-107
APP DETAILS 2025 PAP NO. 2025-0132 INITIAL 2025-0132 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE-OTHERS
NP 53.9 SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT

DELIVERY TERMS: ON THE DAY OF THE SCHEDULED RACE ACTIVITY OF THE MONTH
PAYMENT TERMS: GOVERNMENT TERMS (PAYMENT SHALL BE ON THE ACTUAL SERVICES MADE OR RENDERED AND UPON THE SUBMISSION OF THE BILLING STATTEMENTS AND SUPPORTING DOCUMEN
PRICE VALIDITY: THREE (3) MONTHS
Other Information
NOTE/S:
1)ForcontractpriceamountingtoP100,000.00andabove,thewinningsuppliershallberequiredtopostaPerformanceSecurityfromreceiptofNoticeofAwardequivalent to % of Contract Price as follows:- 5% (Goods &
Cashier's/Manager's Check, Bank Draft/Guarantee, or- 30% Surety Bond callable upon demand
2)IncasetwoormoresupplierssubmittedthesamepricequotationandhavebeenevaluatedastheLowestCalculatedandResponsiveQuotation,submissionofbestofferinasealedenvelopetobedroppedatthedropboxlocat
protectedzippedfilefoldersendvia e-mail at veneracionkn@sss.gov.ph shall be adopted as the tie-breaking method to finally determine the single winning supplier.
3)Supplier shall be required to indicate his PhilGEPS Registration Number on the Request for Quotation form.
4)SSS shall withhold the applicable taxes from the amount payable in accordance with the BIR regulations.
5)Alternative offer shall not be allowed.
6)Quantity is subject to change but not to exceed the quantity in the approved PO/JO/LO.
7)Award shall be per "(LOT or ITEM) BASIS".
8)For clarification of details, please contact ISRAEL G. SAMSON at 422-0134
9)Open Quotations may be submitted through the following:1.DroppedatthedropboxlocatedatSSSLacsonSt.BacolodCity.ThesealedenvelopeshallbeaddressedtoKathyrineN.Veneracion–LBACSecretariat,indica
representative, business address and contact details. 2. Sent via electronic mail at veneracionkn@sss.gov.ph

Created by KATHYRINE NACIONALES VENERACION

Date Created 20/06/2025

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the p
party.

  © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

Help

6/20/25, 11:55 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=12153632 1/1

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));

